' ' Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

08011399

Name of Company

MPME Limited

I/ We
Freddy Khalastchi, Lynton House, 7-12 Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LT

Robert Harry Pick, Lynton House, 7-12 Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LT

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 10 December 2015

Signed ) Date 16 December 2015

Menzies Business Recovery ]
Lynton House For Official Use

7-12 Tawistock Square Insolvency Segag~ ! Dnet Banm
London

W

TUESDAY

Ref M202/fxk/CNO

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technclogy Limited Glasgow 221272015 #193

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
MPME Limited

on the 10 December 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name //@M A AA2 VA€

%///”L_\

Dated /@// 2—/ Zes/




MPME Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 December 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge.
Assets subject to floating charge.

Uncharged assets
Cash at Bank 37 00

37 00

Estimated total assets‘.jilable for preferential creditors
Signature M/%Date <> // 2
9 7 - [/ // &)X

3700



MPME Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 December 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 37 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 37 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
37 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3700
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3700
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3700
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Other Creditors 977 00
Director Loans 59,743 00
HM Revenue & Customs 60 00
Intercompany Loans 789,242 00
850,022 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (845,985 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (849,985 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficlencyfsu us as regards members (850,085 00)

S|gnature/M %“D J(;// f/ Lzl




L1 ¥1 5102 J8quadag g0

0l #1L02 48A TOS SdI

ST

L jo | ebeg

aineubig

00°2Z0‘0S8 Bupielo] saug 2
00 evi'El wiopBury papun ‘YNl 6M ‘UOPUOT ‘ajeA epiey “Unoy weybuupues /v lemod |nyey 004D
00 L6 SJojpal) 1BYIo 0002
00 09 avl 21 'loodiaain 1aaug sawer ‘asnoH ueifey ‘Jo0|4 Ui ‘Iun AOUSA|OSU| [BUOHEN 1WA - SWOoIsND 9 anuaAsy WH ZOHD
000 4NE LAAN ‘UopuOoT ‘peOY U0ISNT 98T 'Jamo] U0)SNT 'J00|4 PIE ‘S8IIINDRS 9 ADUBAIOSU| DIN/IAV - SWoisng g anuaray WH LOHD
ZZ| 863N
000 ‘auk | uodn afiseomaN ‘uojuog BuaT ‘MaIA FIBd UOJUAg ‘9SNOH YOIMIBM ‘Z0ZE 49 Wooy (HD| -SWolsn? 9 enuaray WH 00HD
00 Z¥Z'68. Vot 23r ‘Assiar J9ang meN 92 d1 Il lended ainjuap [eqojo-epded NQ 1000
00 000°'0% 716 ZENL ‘X8SSNS 1583 'UasI9) JsINYm3 ‘BueT suIpIoT "9snoH yoeo: sbBog SIMa7 uBouNg 004D
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

s10}ipas) Auedwo) - g

paju] INdN
K1aA023Yy ssauisng SIIZUB




S) 91 §10¢ Jlequssaq L(

0102 18A DS SdI

1 Jo | sbed

s

000°'0L Buyejo] seyu3y Z
000'Z 0 0002 0 wopbury papun ‘vNL 6M ‘UOpUOT ‘BlBA BPIEW "UNOD WeyBulpues /i Jemod \nyey  0OYH
000'8 0 000'8 0 Ve Z3r "AasIar 19908 MON 92 d1 (I [ende] ainjusa [eqois-lended N 00QH
[eloL SE:1T) Ty pi0 Joud ssalppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaseys - 9
PaywW] JINdN
K1oA0o0y ssauisng salzuap



